Winner selection will be conducted by Administrator, whose decisions, along with the decisions of 
Sponsor, will be final and binding in all matters relating to this Sweepstakes.   

Regardless of whether a Qualifying Event occurs, Administrator will randomly select one thousand one 
hundred (1,100) potential Second Prize winners from all eligible entries received during Entry Period 1 on 
or around March 23, 2026. 

Contingent Prizes: 
All other prizes (Grand Prizes, First Prizes, and Third Prizes) are contingent upon the occurrence of a 
Qualifying Event during the applicable Entry Period.

[...]

The ARV of each Grand Prize is $11,000.   

UP TO ONE (1) FIRST PRIZE:  The first prize is $5,000 awarded via check (“First Prize”).  There will be up to 
one (1) First Prize awarded during Entry Period 1.  The ARV of the First Prize is $5,000. 

ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED (1,100) SECOND PRIZES:  Each second prize is $5 awarded via Venmo 
(“Second Prize”).  There will be one thousand one hundred Second Prizes awarded during the Sweepstakes 
Period.  The ARV of each Second Prize is $5.  Venmo payments will be sent to the phone number that was